Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/24/2000 01 FC:581

01-27-2000



101250489

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

					Attorney Docket No. 104518					
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please r	ecord	the a	ttached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
		Satoshi AOYAMA			Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi Aichi-ken, 471-8571 JAPAN					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			ָסָר פּי					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	⊠	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: November 25, 1999								
4.	A. 199 B.	If this document is being filed together with a new app 9 Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
					7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 105115)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
OATE	S 0	0000132 09465699 - 40.00 OP								
9.	To to the o	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal occument. The sest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal occument. The sest of the sest	zri on	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Datc: December 17, 1999					
		Total number of pages in	ıclud	ing co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

Δ	SS	10	7	N1	VĪ	F	N	T

		(1)	Satoshi Aoyama	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)				
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersigned	lollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable	consideration paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KA	опешил и	A I C III A	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee					
		(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi	, Alchi-Ken,	+/1-65/1 Japan	
		entire invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) ar right, title and interest for the Unite ion, and in all applications for paten uation, substitute, and reissue appli nination certificates that may be gra	d States of Amer at including any a cation(s), and all	rica as defined in 35 U.S.C nd all provisional, non-pro Letters Patent, extensions	C. §100, in the ovisional,
(11)	Insert	(11)	REFORMER, METHOD OF	REFORMIN	G, AND FUEL CEI	L SYSTEM
	Identification such as Title, Case		EQUIPPED WITH THE R	REFORMER		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 104518			
	Application Number	-	ich the undersigned has (have) execu	uted an applicatio	on for natant in the United	States of America on
			ate herewith or	иси ан аррисан	on for patent in the Office	States of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	onNovember 25,	1999		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	II S. application Social Number			
(13)	Identification for	. ,	U.S. application Serial Number December 17, 199		<u>.</u>	
	filed applications	filed				
Assigne or provi reexami resulting interest is bindin	tion or continuation or divisi- tion in every way possible in ol- 3) Each undersigned agree tisions of the International Co- 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni- 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to herein assigned, and that he ng on him and his heirs, suc- 6) Each undersigned hereb y be necessary or desirable in	on thereo btaining es is to execu- provention is to perfe- ited States orizes and the said a has not e- cessors, a y grants ti	ate all papers necessary in connectice, or any patent or reissue applications of the papers and documents and perfor Protection of Industrial Property of mall affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of Pater Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in executed, and will not execute, any a saigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC comply with the rules of the United	on based thereon, the interference. form any act white yor similar agree the necessary to ob- nuts to issue any a interest, and cover- greements in con- the power to inse	for the invention, and to definite the comments. In the confirment and all Letters Patents of the confirment that he has full right flict herewith, and agrees art on this assignment any the confirment and the confirment a	ecoperate with the innection with claims by reissue or the United States to convey the entire that this assignment further identification
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersi	gned name(s).	
Date	November 25, 1	aga	Inventor Signature	(V. tradi)	Clourania	
Date		1222	inventor signature	Jacon	en gana	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	Jawan	Aoyamix	(SEAL)
			Inventor Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date	This assignment should pre	ferably be	Inventor Signature Signature Inventor Signature Signature Inventor Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date	This assignment should pre	ferably be	Inventor Signature Estigned before: (a) a Notary Public to two witnesses who also sign here:	if within the U.S	.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if or	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date	This assignment should pre	ferably be	Inventor Signature Estigned before: (a) a Notary Public to two witnesses who also sign here:	if within the U.S		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 12/17/1999

PATENT REEL: 010497 FRAME: 0701